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Introduction
In summary, the objectives of the Reflection Group are to:

e advise the Commission on Community legislation, local initiatives, partnerships and good
practice that can help identify policy priorities of the EU

e suggest supplementary areas of action, which can be particularly recommended on the basis
of the experiences at local and regional level

o disseminate Community policies and project results to actors at the local and regional level

The group is composed of representatives for actors that are active on energy and transport issues at local
and regional levels (see below). These organisations include mainly National Associations of Local and
Regional Energy Management Agencies and relevant European Networks and Associations. Currently,
National Associations of Local and Regional Energy Management Agencies exist in most Member States or
they are under development.

e Energy Agency Associations
e Representatives from the Candidate Countries
e European Networks and Associations

The First Meeting of the Reflection Group took place on 12 June 2002.

The Second Meeting of the Reflection Group took place on 27 November 2002.
The Third Meeting of the Reflection Group took place on 28 March 2003.

The Fourth Meeting will take place on 13 October 2003.

The Fifth Meeting will take place on 25 November 2003.

Energy Agency Associations

CHAIR: AIEA - Association of Irish Energy Agencies

Mr. Dr. Gerry Wardell, City of Dublin Energy Management Agency, Unit 32 Guinness Enterprise Centre,
Taylors Lane, Dublin 8, Ireland

Tel: +353 1 4100561 Fax: +353 1 4100576

Email: gerry.wardell@codema.ie

VICE-CHAIR: Graz Energy Agency

Mr. Boris Papousek, Kaiserfeldgasse 13, AT-8010 Graz, Austria
Tel: +43-316-811848-0 Fax: +43-316-811848-9

Email: papousek@grazer-ea.at

TCASCR - Technology Centre of the Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic
Mr. Radan Panacek, Rozvojova 135, CZ-165 02 Prague 6, Czech Republic

Tel: +420 2 203 90 712 Fax: +420 2 209 22 698

Email: panacek@tc.cas.cz

REC Estonia - Regional Energy Centres in Estonia

Mr. Priit Enok, ¢/o Ministry of Economic Affairs and Communications, Harju 11, EE-15072 Estonia
GSM: +37250 55543 (priority) Tel: +3726256394 (optional)

Email: priit.enok@mkm.ee

NAFEA - National Association of Finnish Energy Agencies

Mr. Mikko Ahonen, Keski-Suomen Energiatoimisto, c/o JTK Oy, PL 27, FI-40101 Jyvaskyla, Finland
Tel: +358-14-445.11.23 Fax: +358-14-445.18.40

Email: mikko.ahonen@jsp.fi
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FLAME — Fédération des agences locales de maitrise de I'énergie
Mr. Philippe Duval, c/o ALE, 17 Rue de la Victoire, 69003 Lyon, France
Tel: +33 0 437 48 22 42 Fax: +33 0 437 48 04 57 Email: federation.flame@laposte.net

EaD - Association of German Energy Agencies

Mr. Ralf Goldmann, c/o Berliner Energieagentur GmbH, Rudolfstrasse 9, DE-10245 Berlin, Germany
Tel: +49 30 2933 3011 Fax: +49 30 2933 3099 Email: goldmann@berliner-e-agentur.de

Mr. Michael Geissler, Secretary General - Email: geissler@berliner-e-agentur.de

DEEK - Greek Association of Energy Agencies

Mrs. Anna Michou, General Manager, REACM-ANATOLIKI Development Co. S.A
Gorgopotamou 3, 57001 Thermi, Greece

Tel: +30 231 0466030 / 0463930 / 0463931 Fax: +30 231 486203

Email: michou@anatoliki.gr

Energy Centre Hungary

Ms Rita Korbuly-Biacs, Strategic Referent, Raday U 42-44, HU-1092 Budapest, Hungary
Tel: +36 1 456 43 83

Email: rita.biacs@energycentre.hu

RENAEL - Rete Nazionale Agenzie Energetiche Locali

Mr. Gian Mario Varalda / Mr. Giuliano Dall'O, Renael

c/o Rete punti Energia Lombardia, Via Stresa 24 - IT-20125 Milano, Italy
Tel: +39 02 67655589 Fax: +39 02 67654378

Email: puntoenergia@puntoenergia.com

Local and regional energy management agencies in the Netherlands

Mr. Zeno Winkels, Delft Energy Agency, Mijnbouwplein 11, NL-2628 RT Delft, The Netherlands
Tel +31-15-285.28.60 Fax +31-15-285.28.61

Email: z.winkels@delftenergy.nl

Association of Polish Energy actors at local and regional level

Mr Grzegorz Wisniewski, Director EC Baltic Renewable Energy Centre (EC BREC/IBMER)
Contact: Mr Krzysztof Gierulski, Deputy Director of EC BREC/IBMER

Institute for Building, Mechanisation and Electrification of Agriculture

ul. Reduta Zbik 5, PL-80 761 Gdansk, Poland

Tel/Fax: +48 58 3015788 Tel: +48 58 3016636 / +48 22 6466850

Email: Mr Gierulski krzyg@ibmer.waw.pl

Energy Centre Bratislava

Mr Roman Doubrava, Chair of ECB Association, Ambrova 35, SK-831 01 Bratislava 37, Slovakia
Tel: +421 2 593 000 91 Fax: +421 2 593 000 97

Email: doubrava@ecbratislava.sk

Institut Jozef Stefan, Energy Efficiency Centre

Mr Tomaz Fatur, Jamova 39, SI-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia
Tel: +386 1 5885 278 Fax: +386 1 561 23 35

Email: tomaz.fatur@ijs.si

EnerAgen - Association of Spanish Energy Management Agencies

Ms Isabel Monreal Palomino, President of EnerAgen, Madera 8, ES-28004 Madrid, Spain
Tel. +34 91 456 49 02 Fax: +34 91 555 13 89 Email: imp@idae.es

Ms Isabel del Olmo Flérez, Email: isabel_delolmo@idae.es

FSEK - Association of Swedish Regional Energy Agencies

Ms Erika Brokvist, Deputy Chair, c/o Energirdd Vast, Kungsgatan 56, SE-411 08 Géteborg, Sweden
Tel: +46 31 339 18 00 Fax: 46 31 339 18 00

Email: erika.brokvist@dalsland.se
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UK Energy Agencies

Mr. Richard Davies, Director of Marches Energy Agency in Shrewsbury, UK, Chair of Association.
c/o Marches Energy Agency, 23 Swan Hill, Shrewsbury, Shropshire SY1 1NN, UK

Tel: +44 1743 246007 Fax: +44 1743 246008

Email: richard@mea.org.uk

Representatives from the Candidate Countries

ABEA - Association of Bulgarian Energy Agencies

Ivan Kalchev, Vice Chairman of the Management Board
44 Oborishte str. BG-1505 Sofia, BULGARIA

Tel: +359 2 943 49 09 Fax: +359 2 943 44 01

Email: sdevelopment@elits.rousse.bg

CROATIA / ROMANIA - No representative at present

European Networks and Associations

CEMR Brussels Office

Ms. Pirita Lindholm, 22 rue d'Arlon, BE-1050 Brussels, Belgium
Tel. +32 2511 74 77, Fax +32 2 511 09 49

Email: plindholm@bxI-ccre.org

CEMR - IDEA Improvement and Development Agency for Local Government
Mr. Steve Waller, Layden House, 76-86 Turnmill Street, London EC1M 5LG, UK
Email: steve.waller@idea.gov.uk

CEMR - Swedish Association of Local Authorities - Planning & Environment Sections
Mr. Rogert Leckstrom, Hornsgatan 20, Stockholm SE-118 82, Sweden

Tel: +46 8 452 74 43 Fax: +46 8 452 71 13

Email: rogert.leckstrom@svekom.se

Energie-Cités - Association of European local authorities
Mr. Gerard Magnin, Executive Director, 2, chemin de Palente FR-25000 Besancon, France
Tel: +33 3 81653685 Fax: +33 3 81507351 Email: info@energie-cites.org

EnR - European Energy Network - 2003 Presidency

Mr. Francois Greaume, Head of European Dept, ADEME
27 rue Louis Vicat, FR-75737 Paris cedex 15, France

Tel. +33-1-47.65.21.34 Email: francois.greaume@ademe.fr
Mr. Christophe Frering - Email: christophe.frering@ademe.fr

FEDARENE - European Federation of Regional Energy and Environment Agencies

Mr. Michael Geissler, Secretary General, 11, rue du Beau-Site, BE-1000 Brussels, Belgium
Tel. +32-2-646.82.10, Fax +32-2-646.89.75,

Email: fedarene@euronet.be

Mr. Ralf Goldmann - Email: goldmann@berliner-e-agentur.de

ISLEnet, European Islands Network on Energy and Environment

Mr Derek MacKim, European officer, European Development Services

Combhairlenan Eilean Siar, Sandwick Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, HS1 2BW, Scotland, UK
Email: dmckim@cne-siar.gov.uk

Mr Panos Coroyannakis, Manager of ISLEnet

Tel/Fax: +32 10 419976 Email: Pcoroyannakis@belgacom.net
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